HB0739/486485/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 739

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and M. Washington" and substitute "<u>M. Washington, Hammen, Angel, Barron, Bromwell, Hayes, McMillan, Miele, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Pendergrass, Sample-Hughes, West, and K. Young</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, strike "approved" and substitute "appointed".

On page 3, in line 20, strike "Department of Health and Mental Hygiene" and substitute "Mental Health Association of Maryland".

On page 4, in line 14, strike "2015" and substitute "2016"; in line 18, strike "1 month" and substitute "7 months"; and in lines 18 and 19, strike "June 30" and substitute "December 31".